September 2009 Doc ID 14492 Rev 2 1/24
24
ST1L05 - ST1L05A
ST1L05B - ST1L05C - ST1L05D
Very low quiescent BiCMOS voltage regulator
Features
■ Fixed output voltage: 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 3.3 V and
ADJ

DFN8 (4 x 4 mm)DFN6 (3 x 3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Packages Output voltages
ST1L05PU25R DFN6D (3 x 3 mm) 2.5 V
ST1L05APU33R DFN6D (3 x 3 mm) 3.3 V
ST1L05BPUR DFN6D (3 x 3 mm) ADJ
ST1L05CPU33R DFN6D (3 x 3 mm) 3.3 V
ST1L05DPUR DFN8 (4 x 4 mm) ADJ
Contents ST1L05, ST1L05A, ST1L05B, ST1L05C, ST1L05D
2/24  Doc ID 14492 Rev 2
Contents
1 Schematic diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
5 Typical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
6 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
6.1 Power dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
6.2 Enable function (ST1L05B, ST1L05C and ST1L05D only)  . . . . . . . . . . . 16
6.3 Power Good function (ST1L05B and ST1L05D only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
8 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
ST1L05, ST1L05A, ST1L05B, ST1L05C, ST1L05D Schematic diagrams
Doc ID 14492 Rev 2 3/24